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Application of

FOR THE EN ROLLMEN’E%&T"

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME!:

Dateiofento et e G 191

Term of enrollment . . tl" Tt R | b) years

Printed by Carlisle Indians.

il

I



Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at. .. Garlisle, Penna e . S
of . Lowis We BRY . . ... ... N . d . Male. . : dateof birth. 109K . . oo
(Name of Child) (Sex)
Axepgho . oo
i {Tribe)
NAME OF FATHER Livi D :
(Both Indian and English) II\Z,):::i O‘I‘ TRIBE BAND INDEIT::EEL?OD
Stewart Headly.. .. ... .. Living Ara;a;o ' Northern Full
NAME OF MOTHER

cohenis We Bold.. .. . .,

enrollment in said school for a period of .
the rules and regulations. for Indian Schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the foilowmg schools:

|
. DATE OF DATE OF ;
NAME OF SCHOOL ENROLLMENT DISCHARGE | s

| e
; |
“Shoshoni 11903 | 1912 :

- 2. | _-I i

3. ‘

"1 approve the above:

i

P. O. address: .

Two Witnesses:

dt();l;ereby voluntarily consent and agree to.. ™ ... .
).....years, and also obligate myself to abide by all

GRADE
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PHY SICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that Ihave this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

G5 Lot T

. — Mio»
Physician at 1

o7 .
b s

= ‘?ﬁncy.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of ... Louis We Bull

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

This... 238% .. day of October 19 12

Special Indisn Agentodmt mn@t

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. ‘Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.



INDORSEMENT.S. )

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools. ' ' '

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.



Age ___/{h years Respiration .............. /f ol
Height _____ é, ft. . g % ins.
Weight .. /5"2, __________ Ibs.

Temperature _._____ ?7 __________________ Vaccination _%-_ Cervical glands __.________ d (fg_{___
i .
Pulse.. v e Vision Skin.___________________.___.______4.'{?_‘. =

¥ A

Inspection _M“ e el S e e e et -

PRIpatlon .. oo vnins s amsisronsd [) ‘/ N e e e e e e -

Percussion ... ﬂ./ti_ e e e R R S

Ausaultaﬂon__.‘..._,___._,_________________h_‘_.é,_,_&_1_._________......,_____.__._____A._ L e e N A ST

Heart: v punis ﬂc_ S N B T S L PO g NS

(Megsiruakion s N i O N
FAMILY HISTORY.

CONDITION OF HEALTH. ‘ DEAD.

LIVING.

Patliere s oamners ‘%}M ¥
|
|

Personal histery _____ ¥ . Bl e e e R e e e i e SR e e e
Present condition ¥ " _____- ________________________________________________________________________

AL TR -

g&~This form is for the record of the physieal condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools. It should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools, It should
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.

The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 6—1955




CASE RECORD, 5—354.

Hge

Residence

DATE. SYMPTOMS. TREATMENT. DIAGNOSIS. REMARKS.
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Dea., 24th, 1913,

Mr. 1~‘ n, Wadsworth,
Exeminer of Inheritance,
Port waahakie, Wyoning.

- Dear Mr. wadsworth:

T roturn herewith dupliocate copies of the
gtatement you sent with your letter of December the
15%h for Leauis W, Bull's sisnature. Your regnest
hee been complied with and the paper is otherwise

exocitod. 1 o o
In this oorneotion I will sdyise thet this
young men is enrolled hara under the name of Touis b
Heﬂﬂl@}?’. =
e S——— ’
Very truly yours,
nnels. _
Hfd, ~ Superintendent.

To Whom this may concern:

I have been reliably informed thet there ds & -
woman at Colony, Oklehoma, the wife of lLeonard Boyinton,
whose n&rme 18 Sweet Grass Voman and who is the daughter
of Weallace Bull or Wallowing Bull, deceased Arapahoe Al-
lottee No, 1235 and thet her name was lefi out &s &n heir
in the hearing for the settlement of the seid Wallasce Bull
or Wallowing Bull estate &énd I hereby certify that I am
willing for the findings in said estate to be reorened
end for.an amended or Supplemental finding to be made
showing that she 18 & deughter of seid decedent snd allow-
ing her to share in said estate.

Signed bhefore me on the day of 191




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Shoshone Agency,Fort Washakie,Wyoming,
December 15,1913,

Mr.M.Friedman,Superintendent,
Cerlisle,Pennsaylvania,
Dear lr.Friedmen:
An Indian boy,belonging here on the Shoshone

reservation in Wyoming,by the name of Louis W.Bull is at your
School, He is interested in and is one of the heirs in the
estate of a deceased Indisn here by the name of Wel lace Bull
or Waellowing Bull and a hearing has been had in said estate
and the findings made, Two of the heirs in said estate,Johnson
W.Bull and George Bull hsee appeared here today and have told
me that an Indian woman by the name of Sweet Grass Women is the
daughter of the said decedent and as such daughter has a right
to share in said estate, These two men,Johnson and George Bull,
have signed a statement today before me requesting the Comméssioner
and Secretary to reopen the findings in said estate and to amend the
samé by showing the share of the said daughter and they tell me
that 811 of the heirs will sign such a statement, Please have the
said Louis W.Bull sign the statement we send in duplicate and then
return the same to me,

I thank you in advance for the truuble in this matter.

Very respectfully,

PR e doaonor il

Exeminer of Inheritance.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 57—

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Shoshone Agency, Fort Washakie, WyoO.,

July 14, 1914.

Mre O. He Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge,
Carlisle, Penna.
Sir:
Replying to youwr letter of July 8th, I have to eadvise you
ghat there are no funds here available to pay the expenses of Louis
Headley fromCarlisle to his home and his transportation should be

procured with government funds.

Respectfully,

Superint endent .
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I,

LS,

Mey 20%h, 1914,

¥Mr. J. H. Norris,
Sunerintendent, Shoshoni Indian School,
Fort Washakie, Wio,

My dear S5ir:

I return herewith the aprlication for fribal pay-
ment shares dne which has just been signed by Louis w.
Bull, who is known here a8 Louis Headley. The paper has
been otherwise execnted as was regnested in your letter
of May the 14th,
Very respectfully,
Enel.

HX:, Supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
& UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Shoshoni Indisn School,

Port Washakie, Wyoming, May 14, 1914,

Oscar H. Lipps, H48¢.,

Supervisor in Uharge,

Carlisle Indian S5chool,
Garlisls; Penn,

pir:—

mgre is enclosed herswith app lication for tribal payment sheres due Louis

7. Bull, kmown at your school &s Louis Heesdly, waich I would taank you t0 have

e
Louis sign and return to my office to be tramsmitted to the Department for
consideration.

Please tell Louis that this is in snswer to 2is letter to me of ligy 7th.

H/B.




OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL Lo, 257

Name of StudentOZ;iﬂM—::? W ’ Home Address/ MWJ Tribe W

Age at Date of TOTAL OR
Egtrance /5.( Entrance /ﬂ' 25 /2 Shop JUNE - JULY | AUG. | SEPT. OC V.  DEC. A?ERAGE
Patron Locality Days Ih . . . '
5 W M—“ School
Address R. R. Station
Wz&’ég. /‘3 g
Recommended by / " | Grade in
School Ability
Grade of Home Church i
ealth

Date of, - S Date =% AL ‘/: Esarnings
Outmg&“ :/3 Returned /) — 7/ U /7 Wages
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Hay 20th, 1914,

D:"-'l L- "JGbStBT FOX,
G/o Medico-Ghirmrgical Hospital,

Thiladelphia, Pa.

My dear Sir:

ronis Headley, one of the jroung mon we have enrolled

here £rom the shoshoni Agenay in Wroming, has nad a great

*

deal of tvouble with his ayes. Just at this fime one of
nis eves is hadly inflamed,

A3 he can not be treated to advanhkage here, will
you please lat ne mow whether you wounld examine his eyes
and prescribe treatment if he &6 gent to you? Louis gonld
remain 6t the Hospital for treatment, &nd syrangenents
would be complefed to pay for the nsual daily charge fof
his board.

T would thank youn %0 coraider this request and 0
advise ne just when it wiil be convenient for you to see
the young MaN.

Very respectfully,

HXM. Snpervisor in Charge.



May 25th, 1914,

Pr. L. Yiebster Fox,
¢/o Medico-Chirurgical Hospital,

T4 T 5] S .
Philadelphia, Pa.

Ky dear &ir:

This commmication will he handed to you by
Tonis Headley, the voung man I referred to in my let-
ter of May the 20th, and aghin in the noite I senv %o
vou thru Miss Pappin this afternoon,

Agsuring you that any assgistance you can give in
accornlighing an improverent in Touls's eyesight will
be appreciated, I remain,

Yery respeetinlly,

HXd. Supervisor in Charge.



May 27th, 16814,

The Superintendent,
Medico-Chirurgical Hospital,
Philadelnhisa,

Hy dear S5ir:

I thank you for your Pfavor of Hay the 26th, ad-
vising that Touls Headley hasg arrived a4 your Hosnital
and that rour usnal kind atbtention will bs given him,

Hey T almo Hrouhle you to secw'e on the check here-
with his signature? Then he had it ehahed at the local
railroad sfation to pay for his ticket the sipnature was
inadvertently omitted,

The check may he returned to me in the envelope I
enclose withount affixing a stamp.

Yery regpectfully,

HE1, - Supervisor in Charge,



-

- sico-Chivurgicnl Fospital
/ .SEVENTEENTH AND CHERRY STREETS

F THE
<ESIBENT

PHlLADELPHlA._M%T_zﬂh ,_19]&, -

Mr. 0. 'H. Lipps,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Penna.
Dear Sir:-
We beg to inform you that Louis Headley
has arrived at our Hospital and is now in our care.
Assuring you that he will recelve our
best attention, we remain,
Yours very truly,
AR e S
E.V.L./H.F.D. Supt.”
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June 17th, 1914,

The Superintendent,
NMedico-Chirurgical Hospital,
Philadelrhia, Yennsylvanis.

Desr Sir:

I would thank vou %0 raport o me what is the
condition of Lonis Headley, the yonng msn who was ad-
mitted to your Inatitution some ftime ago Ffrom this school
for special eye Hreatnment.

The envelane T enclose herewith may be nsed without
affixing a stemp,

Very respectfully,
Encl.

HX. Supervisor In Charge,



June 201;1’1, 1914,

Mr., Tonis Headley,
G/o Medico-Chirurgieal Hospital,
Fhiladelnhisa, Pa,

Y dear FPriend:

I am glad to knmow your eveaight has heen 80
mich improved &nd that rou &re well enough o leave
the Hospital. Similar information %o that contained
in vour letter was received this morning from the Su-
perintenient of the Hespital and in order thet you ca&n
come on to Carlisle 3t is heing arranged 80 thet Lrans-
portation will be provided for your nae &t the Broad
Stvaet Station. The tieket shonld ha ready for your
use some time on Mondsy and yon can secure the same by
aprlying at one of the ticket windows., It may be well
to have some one &t the Hospital telephone %o the Broad
Street Station to maxe sure that your hicket is ready
by the time you desire to stary for Carlisle,

Hoping that I shall see you soon, I remain,

Your friend,

o, Supervisor in Charge.



-OBB. R+ N.
ATENDENT
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June 24th, 1914,

Dr. L. Webster Fox
¢/o Hedico-Chirurgical Hospital,
Fhiladelrhia, Pa,

Desr Dr. Fox:

1 want to take this opportunity to thank you

i

for the great improvement thati has been effected in
Louis Headley's eyesipht thru your hind assistance and
the care that was given nim &t fhe Medico-Chirurgicadl
Hospihal,

T pgaure vow that sueh philanbhropy as is ex-

+

hibited in your efforks to relieve the sfudents of this

0

school who are wnforiunately afflicted with aye trouble
is very greatly apprecintoed.

The D11l that has been submitied me from the Hosp-
1tal for Touia's board will be referred to the Indian 0f-
fice at Washington with a regommondation thet I be given
anthority to pay the same from officisl funds. cust as
goon &8 such authority is received peyment will be made,

Very truly yours,

HXa Supervisor in Charge,



25

June 2b6%h, 1014,

Dr. L. Tebster Fox,
¢/o Medico-Chirurgical Hospltal,
Philadelphia, Fé.

My de&r Dr. Fox:

Touis Hoadley has come to me with a recuest that
T write von Tor directions as %o the treatment he is to
heve for the further improvement of his eresight. He
asked me to say that he could not wait for your return
40 the Hospital because he was informed that you had gOha
out of town 10 he away for the grealer part of this week.

T trnst that consideration of this recuest will not
inconvenience vou and that yon can arrange %0 have sone
one write me as 4s desired by Touis. The envelope I en-
close may he used without affixing & aharm.

Thanking you for &ll your favors, I remain,

Yery truly yours,

HM, Supervisor in Charge.



2.5 7
July 8th, 1914,

Mr. Joseph H, Norris,
Superintendent, The Shoshene Agency,
. Washakie, Vyc.

My dear Sir:

Replying $o your letter of July the lst, this
is to advise that & groat improvement has heen effected
in Louis Healler's evesicht and that he elaims his eyes
are gatting stronger each day. Howevar, ocuvr school
phrsician is of the opinion that Touis camot be ex-
pected to &o very much more schoo) work of any kind and
that it wonld be to his alvanbtage to go to his home,

Will you please advise me whether there are funds
available from which he oen provide hig ftransportetion
or whether it will be necessary fo request authority to
procure transportation with government funda?

Yery respectfully,

B, Supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 6133—1914
/ 6=2
P UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Shoshone Agency, Fort Wehhekie, TyoO.,

July 1, 1914,

lr. Oscsr Hd. Lipps,
Supervisor in Chsrge,

Carlisle, Penna.
Sir:

Referring to your letter of June 17th, 1914, in which
you say thet Louis Hesdley is confined in & Philadelphia Hospitel
for treetment of his eyes and thet you will advise me as to the
advisability of his returning home, upon receipt of a report from
the Hospital, you are sdvised thet Dr. Dewey will be returning

here sbout August lst for the purpose of treating these Indians

[/

suffering with eye troubles.

Respectfully,

//// 2
u/pP ////;uperintenﬁent.

L X - Bt s



Februazry 24,1815,

Mr.J.d.Norris,
Superintendent, Shoshoail School,
Fort Washakie, Wyoming.
Dear Sir,

I have your favor of the 28%h, enClosing Chadk
of $10.00 snd treasury warrant for 455,00 ia favor of
Louis W.Buil, #bich will be placed %o ais Sradit for uss
as needsd.

Very respsctfully,

W.H. M, fuperviscr in Chargs.



sl io. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Shoshoni Indian School,
fort Vashakie, Wyoming, Jenuary 28, lJl5.

£ ?

O« e Tippsy Z280e,
Supervisor in Charge,
Carlisle, Pa.

Sirge

Please find enclosed herewith my official check 6696 and Indisn settle-
ment warrant 362, peyable to Louis 7. Bull for $l0.00 and 55,00 respectively,
the same being for rentsls due him at this office snd back mnuities returned
to the Treasurer of the United States. Please deliver the same in sccordance
with the rules of your school.

Respectiully,

1
Ly

5/3.

~Zperintendent.



Mr. Johnacn 7. Bnll,

™. Toshekxle, Yyowming.

My desr Sir:

Louis Headley's periocd of snrolmort at Carlisle

terninetes st the clogse of this yeer's work and arrange-
menbs are being made to have him leave here with other
boys who are to go vo thelr homes thls year on June the
Brd., Louis will be provided with transportation for his
pasaage to Lender and Burdiek ‘ddison will accompany him
to 1hat stelion.

I am pleased to report that Louis's eyesight is st
present in feirly good conditiom ond that 1t is gratify-
ing to send him evway from Carlisle sc much better able
to take care of himself than he was belors he received
treatment.

%ill you let me hear from you after he hes srrived
at your home?

Very respectfully,

HXM, Superintendent.

(Copy to Supt. Norris.)



95 /

June Zvrd, 191E.

Hr. Walter B. Hill,
Sunt., of Ilrrigavion, Shoshone Agency,
P4, Tashakie, Wyo.

Daar Mr, Hill:

I am writing vou this letter in behalf of Lonis

N Y AR TR

Feeiley, & young man from this sohorl who will leave here
this evening to go to his home &b Fort Teshakie.

Touis has made & splendid record at Carlisle in
gpite of theﬁ?@ct i hat Le has been bardicapped guwite fre-
guently by trouble #ith his eyesight. He 18 a good worker
end of excellenit habits and 1 will considsr it & personsl
favor if vou can give hiuw & Jjob.

1¢ I shall give you other informetion regarding Louis
which may help you %o get him propsrly pluced I will gled-
ly do as you mey request.

%ith sincere personsl ragardis, I remsin,

Very cordially,
HKu, Superintendent.

(Copy to Supt. Norris.)



JAF

May 28th, 1015.

¥e.J . H.Koxton
fupt. Thozhoni School,
Fort Vashakie, Wyoming.
Dear €ir,
I have your faver of the 24tk, encicsing

check of #lo.co for Levis ¥.Pull.

Respectifuily,

W B, ¥, ' Superviser in charge.



e DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
307. UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Shoshoni Indian School,

Fort Washakie, VWyoming, May 24, 1915.

Oscar H, Lipps, Supt.,
Carlisle lndian School,
@arlisle, Pa.
Sir:-
please find enclosed herewith my official checks 8018, pagable
to Louis W. Bull, a pupil at your school for 510,00, Please deliver this
echeck to Louis in accordance with the rules of your school.

HRespectfully,

1 S sy T b}
3 ’.. A // - - _‘4_‘___‘3

H/B. oérinténdent.



’f -."_:‘ : (/

7al

June 323nd, 1815,

Mr.J.H,Norrie,
Special Disbursing Agent,
Fort Washakie, Wyo.
Dear Sir,
I am returning herewlith your official check H0.8018
in favor of Louise W.Bull in the sum of %lo.c0. I do not know
e e —
for whom this check is intended unless it be kgg}gvﬁqadlsy
who ie now not at Carlielse. o

Respectfully,

N.H M, - Bupervisor in sharge.



H5—244 0(2 S /
INFORMATION REGARDING RETURNED STUDENTS

PART 1

REPORT BY NONRESERVATION SUPERINTENDENT OR RESERVATION SCHOOL PRINCIPAL
scHooL, .....Cerlisle, P8., Jily 1, 1918.479;

_Hleadley, Louis M__, Age, .__‘:_9__; Deg. Indian Blood, Full

o ___:Tribe, Arapshoe

Name, __ oy Sex, ...

Belongs: State, Wyowing ; Agency, _Shoshoni

Home address, whose care, stc., C/C_Stewart Headley, Arapshoe, Wyoming.

irade in school, Y= : health, &Y s iheight, 2020 ; weight, 154‘"

Number months instruction given pupil in each school department, including musie, . Carpentry 28;
Course completed, ey :10 - S e ooty eieeeemy years in this school, .. 2#

Years spent in other schools and names of schools, __lioda_ta B = = =TT,

Character and disposition, “’athfac‘tom T
Recommended for what positions, suitability in order named: 1. ... . .

DR TR e UMY Npe gy midy. o “rantd Bape Amellonile o moe decnfals dores e i i a-lesmien 1t

2 ey Supt.

PART 2

REPORT BY RESERVATION SUPERINTENDENT

AGENCY, e N e T,

Date pupil returned from school, ... ... employed since return as follows:
Are home and local conditions favorable? . e
Should heireceive dssistance to find employment e e e

At what employment do you think he would do best? ..

S T T1 1 L1 e e st St Lo O N OGN e, S ) S S IO DA . IO i AN

8—2410 o e R e e S L A S S e Suj?t-



SUGGESTIONS FOR SUPPLYING THE INFORMATION REQUESTED ON THIS BLANK

1. The report of nonressrvation school Superintendent should be made at the time or a little
before the pupil leaves school, whether at the end of the school year or during the school year,
provided the pupil is 18 years of age or over, or younger, if for any special reason the pupil is
quitting school permanently. As soon as this report is received, or at least very soon after the pupil
returns home, the Supervisor of Indian Employment will correspond with the returned student for
the purpose of getting more in personal touch with him and finding out something about his wishes,
ete. His answer will be attached to and filed as part of this report.

2. Health, height, and weight of returned students are sometimes very important in placing
them properly; height and weight could be approximated very satisfactorily, though from the pupil
records now in use all information called for in part 1 of this blank can readily be obtained and be
definite.

3. The State, agency, and tribe are important, and where the pupil is not attached to any agency
this fact should be stated and the Superintendent should give all available information as to the
heme and local conditions surrounding the pupil.

4. Where the outgoing pupil has passed the civil-service examination for any position, this fact
should always be noted, giving position for which examination was taken.

5. It should be remembered that the Supervisor of Indian Employment can but seldom have a
personal acquaintance with the outgoing student, and that he must depend on the information
furnished in this report for his basis of action in behalf of the pupil.

6. The degree of Indian blood should always be given, as this fact largely determines how much
effort will be made on behalf of any particular returned student; qualifications being equal, or nearly
80, the preference will be given to those having the greatest degree of Indian blood.

7. This report should be forwarded promptly to the Supervisor of Indian Employment, Indian
Office, Washington, D. C.

8. Reports on students from reservation schools should be made only as to those who leave the
schools at 18 years of age, or older, and who will probably not go away to school.

9. If part 1 of this report is made out by the principal of a reservation school, the reservation
Superintendent should supply information called for in part 2 if the principal is not informed as to
home surroundings and local conditions. Such information is essential to a proper understanding of
the difficulties and needs of the pupil.

10. When part 1 is made out by a nonreservation Superintendent, this blank will be sent by the
Supervisor of Indian Employment to the Superintendent of the reservation where the outgoing
student belongs. He should fill out part 2 and return the blank as promptly as possible, for
practically nothing can be done until the information called for in part 2 is supplied.

Information under the heading “‘Employed since return as follows,” will be valuable only in

cases where the pupil has been home for some time.
G—2419



Aug. 2nd, 191B.

lir, Louis Hesdley,
Port Washakie, Wyoming.
My desr Friasnd:

The letter you addressed to Superintendent Lipps on
,July the 26th hes been rveceived here and it is good news
indeed to 1leara that ¥Mr, Hill could find employment for
you g0 sosn after you retmwrned to your home, it i3 also
gratifying to lmow that Bardlelk Addisen and 8eott Dewey
are making tlhemselyag usefal to Superintenient forris by
working & the Agency.

negarding your returr to @ohool this is8 to state that
voar reenrolment esn be efflected 1f you balieve that your
eyesight will stand the ctrain of applyirg yhursell io some
trede. Thore is being enclosed & blenk upon which &au appli-
estion for tranalesr may he submilted bvo your superintendent
for approval. As you are now more than tweniy-one years of
age il will be reguired that you pay for your transportation
from your own funds.

Hoping that the suumer will contipus To he pleasant and



-2- ¥r, Louis Headley.

profitsble for you end thet you will let me hear from you
again 1f theke 1s senything further I esn 80 to be of service,
I vemnin,

VYery truly yours,

i R Aeting snporintendent.
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Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need of
/\\ Federal aid.

‘vli- : Dite of report '7’)'7 0.7 3 /?/{}-,
Grade. é..-ﬁ __________

[/ ;
Name Ufchi]d___@[;—_wfczﬁ_ e e

Home post office. . _ CZ
Tribwe Q

e Degree of Indian blood .. M
Location. vé}’l W et

Do yvou have any other income. . . a’_l./.ﬂ.____ S e How muech_ TSN e

Is vour father living ’ ’yw.

Father's name M X et . R, 1 el D |l &
Home post office Q £ :
Tribe Q\A‘a-fb-—d»ét :
Is he a eitizen /%{...... k. T — R 1 e LT W T

How much land does he own i / ié _______ Allotment No_ _ﬁ_m_m,_m_ .
What is its estimated value J——&éf) ﬂ’]/&"[ W _____ e e e e o s s

What is the annual income from his land . cﬂ—'-—-‘f/c_’? M..-

Does he have any other income. . = l/———o&.._(?{/ﬂ-/ ..M-............._____...._____________
If s0, how mueh . . " Jv-ﬂéﬂ M_ /WJ ____________________________________

Does your father pay taxes on land or personal property_.. ___ P L L SRS e S IO o S e B

Is vour mother living .. &L«fﬂ — s s e R e s e e e

Mother's name O R LS R N e
Home post office - S Mol =, —. W S ol e T o T i o R -
Tribe._ . . - e Peovegiof - Tadian blood. - — o o - oo nnenn o

Is she a citizen e B e e e B e e R e R e e e e e A SR e e :
oy W FEN— ’ Allotment No ... _______

How muech land does vour mother own _

What is its estimated valuve. .



What is the annual income from her land._

Does she have any other income e

If so, how much. _____

With whom do vou make your home __. - ; Q/Zé}/ e e, ot - & So,

How many rooms in the-house ___ .. " . f—o—

How many live in the house _______

How far is your home from nearest publie school

Why do you not attend that school. _____ %_b__

How many teachers employed there. vL‘dU l/zzu-/{ 2%-:1--4/"-4-} -

How many grades maintained tﬁ —#(/U F{“" M

How many months of school cach vear 4 fz?(/f! %/4*{'—/\-‘ U e %

Did yvou ever attend a public school - M I " — e M 3 ;% S, Y ¥

1f so, how long e . : Where .

How many brothers of school age have vou W 4&74 / ; i~

How many sisters of school age have vou L e, ':‘7—4’ Tis /,/ N =2 NG S Sy R

Are they in school

Where____

Swperintendent.

NoTeE.—One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistancs of the suparintendent or soms one designated to act as his representative. [f the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil's folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid there is some doubt, superintendents should make propar remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.
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